Erratum: Lateralization of complex binaural stimuli: A weightedimage model [J. Acoust. Soc. Am. 84, 156–165 (1988)]

Richard M. Stern and Andrew S. Zeiberg

Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Program, Carnegie Mellon University, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213

Constantine Trahiotis

Center for Neurological Sciences and Department of Surgery (Otolaryngology), University of Connecticut Health Center, Farmington, Connecticut 06032

(Received 4 June 1991; accepted for publication 4 June 1991)

PACS numbers: 43.66.Ba, 43.66.Qp, 43.66.Pn, 43.10.Vx [WAY]

There are two typographical errors in the article as it was published.

The unnumbered equation immediately preceding Eq. (1) was published with a sign omitted and should read

$$\tau = T_s + (\phi_s/2\pi f) + (k/f).$$

A more serious error was introduced in typesetting Eq. (4).

This equation should read

$$\omega_i = \left\{ \sigma_i^2 + K_0 \left[\sum_k p(\tau(i, f_k), f_k) q(f_k) \log \left(\frac{f_U}{f_L} \right) \right]^{-1} \right\}^{-1}. \tag{4}$$

The authors thank T. M. Shackleton for calling our attention to the error in Eq. (4) and apologize for any difficulties that these errors may have caused.

Erratum: "Evaluating the articulation index for auditory-visual input" [J. Acoust. Soc. Am. 89, 2952–2960 (1991)]

Ken W. Grant and Louis D. Braida

Research Laboratory of Electronics, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

(Received 19 June 1991; accepted for publication 19 June 1991)

PACS numbers: 43.71.Gv, 43.71.Ma, 43.71.Es, 43.10.Vx

There is an error in the first panel of Fig. 9 showing the results for talker WR. The filled squares should be labeled WR-WBS while the open circles should be labeled WR-FIL. We apologize for any inconvenience caused by this error.